

# CITY OF URBANA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

# REGULAR MEETING <u>A G E N D A</u>

WHEN: 7:00 P.M. Tuesday, June 28, 2011

WHERE: Urbana City Building
City Council Chambers

## A G E N D A

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Minutes May 24, 2011 Meeting Minutes
- IV. Petitions and Communications
- V. Staff Report
- VI. Old Business
- VII. New Business

### 1) HOME PROGRAM:

- A Resolution Certifying a Community Housing Development Organization for the Urbana HOME Consortium for FY 2011-2012 (Champaign County Neighborhood Alliance for Habitat)
- An Ordinance Approving an Amendment to a Community Housing Development Organization Agreement Between the Urbana HOME Consortium and Homestead Corporation of Champaign-Urbana (*Affordable Homeownership Program FY 2008-2009*)
- An Ordinance Approving an Amendment to a Community Housing Development Organization Agreement between the Urbana HOME Consortium and Homestead Corporation of Champaign-Urbana (*Affordable Homeownership Program FY 2009-2010*)

#### 2) CDBG PROGRAM:

- An Ordinance Approving a Second Amendment to a City of Urbana Community Development Block Grant Program Agreement (*Center for Women in Transition-Domestic Violence Program, Project No. 1011-AAP-01*)
- An Ordinance Approving an Amendment to a City of Urbana Community
  Development Block Grant Program Agreement (CU Independence, No. 1112AAP-01)
- An Ordinance Approving a City of Urbana Community Development Block Grant Program Agreement (Center for Women in Transition – AWP Sprinkler, Project No. 1112-AAP-02)
- An Ordinance Approving a City of Urbana Community Development Block Grant Program Agreement (Center for Women in Transition – Forbes Kitchen, Project No. 1112-AAP-03)
- An Ordinance Approving a City of Urbana Community Development Block Grant Program Agreement (Mental Health Center of Champaign County Housing Corporation, Project No. 1112-AAP-04)
- An Ordinance Approving a City of Urbana Community Development Block
  Grant Program Agreement (*Urbana Neighborhood Connections Center, Project No. 1112-AAP-05*)
- An Ordinance Approving a Community Development Block Grant Agreement (Champaign County Regional Planning Commission—Senior Services, Project No.1112-CSSP-01).
- An Ordinance Approving a Community Development Block Grant Agreement (Community Elements–Roundhouse Youth Shelter, Project No. 1112-CSSP-02)
- An Ordinance Approving a Community Development Block Grant Agreement [Greater Community AIDS Project (GCAP), Project No. 1112-CSSP-03]
- An Ordinance Approving a Community Development Block Grant Agreement (*Urbana Neighborhood Connections Center, Project No. 1112-CSSP-04*)

### 3) SUPPORTIVE HOUSING PROGRAM:

- An Ordinance Approving a Supportive Housing Program Subrecipient Agreement Between the City of Urbana and Center for Women in Transition
- An Ordinance Approving a Supportive Housing Program Subrecipient Agreement Between the City of Urbana and Salvation Army Services, Inc.

#### VIII. Adjournment